

Run Date 08/29/2022

Prepared By: S. Manzello
Solicitation No: CO-00570
Job #: 21-4004

## Proposal : Castle View Water Main Replacement

## Price List

March   Marc	Price List				CO-00570 - 1_	CO-00570 - 1_WAUTERS ENGINEERING LLC			CO-00570 - 2_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING			CO-00570 - 3_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00570 - 4_PESADO CONSTRUCTION CO INC			CO-00570 - 5_MILLER BROS			CO-00570 - 6_R L JONES L P			CO-00570 - 7_CRUZ TEC INC		
1	Line No	Item No	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	
1			<u> </u>																							
1   25	2	103.3	Remove Concrete Sidewalks & Driveways (COSA Spec)	SF	\$8.00	8,199	\$65,592.00	\$2.00	8,199	\$16,398.00	\$5.00	8,199	\$40,995.00	\$2.21	8,199	\$18,119.79	\$7.50	8,199	\$61,492.50	\$1.00	8,199	\$8,199.00	\$5.00	8,199	\$40,995.0	
1	3	103.4	Remove Miscellaneous Concrete (COSA SPEC)	SF	\$8.00	349	\$2,792.00	\$10.00	349	\$3,490.00	\$20.00	349	\$6,980.00	\$0.99	349	\$345.51	\$7.50	349	\$2,617.50	\$10.00	349	\$3,490.00	\$25.00	349	\$8,725.0	
March   Marc	4	203	Tack Coat (COSA SPEC)	GAL	\$9.00	1,342	\$12,078.00	\$10.00	1,342	\$13,420.00	\$5.00	1,342	\$6,710.00	\$5.00	1,342	\$6,710.00	\$5.00	1,342	\$6,710.00	\$8.00	1,342	\$10,736.00	\$27.00	1,342	\$36,234.0	
1	5	205.4	HMAC Type "D" (2" Comp. Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$21.00	9,280	\$194,880.00	\$24.00	9,280	\$222,720.00	\$20.00	9,280	\$185,600.00	\$18.00	9,280	\$167,040.00	\$21.15	9,280	\$196,272.00	\$40.00	9,280	\$371,200.00	\$65.00	9,280	\$603,200.0	
1.	6	205.5	HMAC Type "D" (3" Comp. Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$25.00	4,140	\$103,500.00	\$28.00	4,140	\$115,920.00	\$25.00	4,140	\$103,500.00	\$20.00	4,140	\$82,800.00	\$23.15	4,140	\$95,841.00	\$22.00	4,140	\$91,080.00	\$78.00	4,140	\$322,920.0	
1	7	206.1	Asphalt Treated Base (10" Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY					1,940			1,940														
May   Part   P	8			SY																						
The control of the	9		- "\ '000.00														·							·		
The content of the			- "\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	SY														·								
Part			\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	CY		·						·												·		
1			· · · /	LF																						
Part			, ,												002			002								
			, , , , ,						.0						41			41								
To   Second Control	-		1 1 ( )/		·	1	, -,-		1			1			1			1								
1	17		, , ,	-		146			146			146			146			146								
1	18								442					·												
1	19	516.2	St. Augustine Sodding (COSA Spec)	SY		444			444			444			444			444								
1	20	530	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (COSA Spec)	LS	\$33,820.00	1	\$33,820.00	\$56,000.00	1	\$56,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$101,000.00	1	\$101,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$80,000.00	1	\$80,000.00	\$98,000.00	1	\$98,000.0	
2	21	535	4-inch Wide Yellow Line (COSA Spec)	LF	\$8.00	1,520	\$12,160.00	\$3.00	1,520	\$4,560.00	\$4.00	1,520	\$6,080.00	\$1.60	1,520	\$2,432.00	\$1.50	1,520	\$2,280.00	\$4.00	1,520	\$6,080.00	\$10.00	1,520	\$15,200.0	
1	22	535	8-inch Wide White Line (COSA Spec)	LF	\$11.00	1,780	\$19,580.00	\$5.00	1,780	\$8,900.00	\$5.00	1,780	\$8,900.00	\$3.20	1,780	\$5,696.00	\$1.50	1,780	\$2,670.00	\$5.00	1,780	\$8,900.00	\$10.00	1,780	\$17,800.0	
Second   Property (Control of Second	23	540	SW3P (Erosion & Sediment Control Effort) (COSA Spec)	LS	\$24,909.00	1	\$24,909.00	\$17,000.00	1	\$17,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,956.00	1	\$15,956.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$67,000.00	1	\$67,000.0	
1	24	550	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$1.00	11,450	\$11,450.00	\$1.00	11,450	\$11,450.00	\$1.00	11,450	\$11,450.00	\$2.60	11,450	\$29,770.00	\$1.00	11,450	\$11,450.00	\$5.00	11,450	\$57,250.00	\$10.00	11,450	\$114,500.0	
Part	25	800	Tree Protection (COSA Spec)	LS	\$31,350.00	1	\$31,350.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$6,122.00	1	\$6,122.00	\$5,980.00	1	\$5,980.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$5,200.00	1	\$5,200.0	
1	26	815	2" HDPE Waterline (DR-11)	LF	\$55.00	805	\$44,275.00	\$40.00	805	\$32,200.00	\$75.00	805	\$60,375.00	\$17.00	805	\$13,685.00	\$102.00	805	\$82,110.00	\$120.00	805	\$96,600.00	\$65.00	805	\$52,325.0	
State   Comment from Furth   State   Comment from Furth   State   Comment from Furth   State   Comment from Furth   State	27	815		LF		5,780			5,780			5,780			5,780			5,780			·			5,780		
Page	28		` '	LF					-,			-,	. ,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 /		,								
1			1 0	LF														·						·		
1			-									.00												136		
Seal   State	<u> </u>		, ,			133			133			133			133			133						133		
64 64 64 65 Alleren Pourell Vive A 65 Circle 29 58,200 5800 29 58,000 5800 29 58,000 5800 29 58,000 5800 29 58,000 5800 29 58,000 5800 29 58,000 5800 29 58,000 5800 29 58,000 5800 29 58,000 5800 29 58,000 5800 29 58,000 5800 29 58,000 5800 29 58,000 5800 5800 5800 5800 5800 5800 58	-					1	' '		1	. ,		1			1			1						1		
1			<u> </u>			268			268			268			268			268						268		
Fig.	-					1			1			1			1			1						1		
Fig.   10   10   10   10   10   10   10   1	36					18			18			18			18			18						18		
83	37					16			16			16			16			16						16		
40	38	833	Existing Meter and New Meter Box Relocation		\$313.00	221			221			221			221			221						221		
## 1	39	833	New Meter Box	EA	\$304.00	48	\$14,592.00	\$300.00	48	\$14,400.00	\$700.00	48	\$33,600.00	\$363.00	48	\$17,424.00	\$290.00	48	\$13,920.00	\$700.00	48	\$33,600.00	\$1,350.00	48	\$64,800.0	
42 840 6"Water be-ns EA \$3,51,00 4 \$10,000 54,250,00 4 \$10,000 54,250,00 4 \$10,000 54,250,00 54,	40	834.1	Fire Hydrant	EA	\$6,347.00	18	\$114,246.00	\$7,000.00	18	\$126,000.00	\$7,800.00	18	\$140,400.00	\$5,860.00	18	\$105,480.00	\$7,125.00	18	\$128,250.00	\$8,000.00	18	\$144,000.00	\$5,600.00	18	\$100,800.0	
43 840 12 Water Sic-Ims EA \$4,072.0 6 \$24,432.0 5,000.0 1 \$35,000.0 1 \$42,000.0 \$45,000.0 1 \$45,000.0 1 \$55,000.0	41	836	Pipe Fittings, all sizes and types	TN	\$5,073.00	6	\$32,467.20	\$10,000.00	6	\$64,000.00	\$6,600.00	6	\$42,240.00	\$15,491.00	6	\$99,142.40	\$100.00	6	\$640.00	\$3,000.00	6	\$19,200.00	\$4,500.00	6	\$28,800.0	
44 041 Pydroslatic Tesling EA \$1,857.00 10 \$18,370.00 \$2,400.00 10 \$2,400.00 \$5,000.00 10 \$5,000	42	840	8" Water tie-ins	EA	\$3,511.00	4	\$14,044.00	\$4,500.00	4	\$18,000.00	\$4,250.00	4	\$17,000.00	\$5,969.00	4	\$23,876.00	\$5,275.00	4	\$21,100.00	\$10,000.00	4	\$40,000.00	\$2,600.00	4		
45 84.1 2' Blowdf, Femment EA \$2,49.0 0 4 \$9,60.0 52,00.0 4 \$1,00.0 52,00.0 4 \$1,00.0 52,00.0 4 \$1,00.0 52,00.0 4 \$1,00.0 52,00.0 4 \$1,00.0 52,00.0 4 \$1,00.0 52,00.0 4 \$1,00.0 52,00.0 4 \$1,00.0 52,00.0 4 \$1,00.0 52,00.0 4 \$1,00.0 52,00.0 4 \$1,00.0 52,00.0 4 \$1,00.0 52,00.0 4 \$1,00.0 52,00.0 4 \$1,00.0 52,00.0 52,00.0 52 \$1,00.0 52,0	43	840	12" Water tie-ins	EA		6			6			6			6			6						6		
46 842 2' Blowdf, Temporary EA \$2.147,0 21 \$45.087,0 \$1.000,0 21 \$2.940,0 \$2.000,0 21 \$32.550,0			, ,			10			10			10			10			10						10		
47 846 1'Air Release Assemblies EA \$9.462,0 2 \$18,924,0 \$2,000 2 \$18,924,0 \$2,000 2 \$18,924,0 \$2,000 2 \$18,924,0 \$2,000 2 \$18,924,0 \$2,000 2 \$18,924,0 \$2,000 2 \$18,924,0 \$2,000 2 \$18,924,0 \$2,000 2 \$2,	45		· ·		1 /	4	' '		4	, ,		4	. ,		4			4				·		4		
8 8 8 6 Steel Casing 24" (By Open Cut)	46					21			21			21			21			21						21		
49 856 Carrier Pipe (8" HDPE DR-11) LF \$190 0 32 \$34,880 0 \$180 0 32 \$57,600 0 \$120 0 32 \$57,600 0 \$120 0 32 \$57,600 0 \$120 0 \$28,000 0 \$140 0 20				EA		2			2	. ,		2	. ,		2			2						2		
50 856 Carrier Pipe (12" HDPE DR-11) LF \$129,0 20 \$25,800,0 \$210,0 20 \$42,000,0 \$140,0 20 \$42,000,0 \$140,0 20 \$42,000,0 \$140,0 20 \$42,000,0 \$17,50 20 \$17,600,0 \$170,50 20 \$34,100,0 \$30,0 20 \$60,000,0 \$113,0 20 \$22,600,0 51 1020 Water Service Line Break/Leak Repair (All Sizes) EA \$1,019,0 3 \$3,000,0 \$1,000,0 3 \$3,000,0 \$1,000,0 \$3,000,0 \$1,000,0 \$3,000,0 \$1,000,0 \$3,000,0 \$1,000,0 \$3,000,0 \$1,000,0 \$3,000,0 \$1,000,0 \$3,000,0 \$1,000,0 \$3,000,0 \$1,000,0 \$3,000,0 \$1,000,0 \$3,000,0 \$1,000,0 \$3,000,0 \$1,000,0 \$3,000,0 \$1,000,0 \$3,000,0 \$1,000,0 \$3,000,0 \$1,000,0 \$3,000,0 \$3,000,0 \$1,000,0 \$1,000,	, •			LF																						
51 1020 Water Service Line Break/Leak Repair (All Sizes) EA \$1,019.00 3 \$3,057.00 \$1,000.00 \$3 \$3,057.00 \$	-		, , ,	LF					1 1																	
52 1020 Main Break/Leak Repair (All Sizes) EA \$2,018.00 3 \$6,054.00 \$4,050.00 3 \$13,500.00 \$5,591.00 3 \$13,500.00 \$5,591.00 3 \$13,275.00 \$800.00 3 \$2,400.00 \$3,750.00 3 \$11,250.00 \$5,991				FΔ		200			200			200			200			200						200		
8 300.2 Removal, Transport, and Disposal of AC Pipe LF \$125.0 39 \$4,875.0 \$30.0 39 \$1,170.0 \$200.0 39 \$7,800.0 \$10.0 39 \$3,900.0 \$140.0 39 \$3,900.0 \$140.0 39 \$5,460.0 \$75.0 39 \$2,250.0 \$10.1 Mobilization and Demobilization (Max 10% of Line Numbers 1 - 53) LS \$306,147.0 \$424,600.0 \$1 \$424,600.0 \$1 \$424,600.0 \$1 \$424,600.0 \$1 \$400,000.0 \$	•		,			3			3			3	` '		3			3						3		
10.1 Mobilization and Demobilization (Max 10% of Line Numbers 1 - 53) LS \$306,147.00 1 \$306,147.00 \$424,600.00 1 \$440,000.00 \$325,000.00 1 \$325,000.00 1 \$450,000.00 \$1 \$450,000.00 \$1 \$380,000.00 1 \$380,000.00 \$1 \$380						39			39			39			39			39						39		
101.1 Preparation of Right of Way (Max 5% of Line Numbers 1 - 53) LS \$86,460.00 1 \$86,460.00 \$1 \$86,460.00 \$1 \$86,460.00 \$1 \$86,460.00 \$1 \$86,460.00 \$1 \$86,460.00 \$212,300.00 \$1 \$86,00				LS		1			1			1	` '		1			1						1		
102.1 Intermediate Demobilization and Remobilization and Remobilizatio	55		,		1 1	1			1			1			1			1					\$267,285.70	1		
	56	102.1		EA		1	\$4,902.00		1	\$5,000.00		1	\$9,000.00		1	\$10,769.73		1						1		
Calendar Days To Complete: 365 \$4,486,521.20 \$5,476,577.75 \$5,476,577.75 \$5,476,577.75			'	Total			\$4,486,521.20			\$4,888,232.00			\$4,894,590.00			\$5,102,131.43			\$5,476,577.75			\$5,944,751.00			\$6,159,071.1	
	Calendar Days To C	omplete : 365		As Read			\$4,486,521.20			\$4,888,232.00			\$4,900,290.00			\$5,102,131.43			\$5,476,577.75			\$5,944,751.00			\$6,159,071.10	